-
)

SFPETer Ao

"UNOFFICIAL COP Sl

: 8042056 Fee: $62.00
E:gg Fe.f-.:foo RPRF Fee: $1.00

This space reserved for Karen A.Yarprough
Recorders use only

This document was prepared by,
and after recording, return to:

DC-505 North Railroad Avenue, LLC
¢c/o Carter Validus Properties, LLC
4211 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 500
Tampa, FL 33607

Attn: Johr', Carter

Permanent Tax incex Number:
12-31-200-023-0000

Property Address:

505 Railroad Avenue
Northlake, lllinois & O7é %

SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE, RECC'GMITION, AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT

This SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE, RECOGN; 20N AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT
dated as ofﬂubos-u)l , 2014 (the "Agreement"), is executed by 2iid among DC-505 NORTH RAILROAD
AVENUE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Landlord"|, CORMCAST CABLE
COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability cornpany (the "Tenant"), and BANK
OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent frr 2 group of lenders (the
“Lender").

RECITALS:

A, The Lender is the mortgagee under that certain [Mortgage, Security Agreement, A<signment of
Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing] datedﬁﬁgg'&l\_, 2014, recorded onﬂogez' D?, 2014 as Cocument
NoYAIH[JoHSin the Official Records of Cook County in the State of Illinois {as amended from time to
time, the "Mortgage"), which Mortgage encumbers the Real Estate (as hereinafter defined) and secures
a principal indebtedness in the amount of One Hundred Five Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand and
00/100 Dotlars {$105,850,000.00).

B. The Tenant has entered into that certain lease agreement dated as of November 13, 2010 with
the Landlord, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Lease dated as of March 9, 2011 (last
executed July 1, 2011) and that certain Second Amendment to Lease dated as of December 22,2011 {as
so amended, the "Lease Agreement", the Lease Agreement, together with Exhibits, Addenda,
amendments and modifications thereof, being collectively referred to herein as the "Lease"), pursuant

Box 400-CTCC

Cock County Reaorder of Deeds
Date: 10/07/2014 01:18 PM Pg: 10113

3

S
sC



1428042056 Page: 2 of 13 .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to which the Tenant has leased certain premises (the "Leased Premises”) consisting of approximately
46,075 of gross square feet of space in the building {"Building") on the parcel of land {the "Land"; the
Land and Building being collectively referred to herein as the "Real Estate") legally described on Exhibit
A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise
defined in the Agreement shall have their respective meanings as defined in the Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS:

1, The Landlord and Tenant each represents and warrants to the Lender that the Lease
Agreement constitu:es the entire binding agreement between the Tenant and the Landlord with respect
to the Leased Premises ¢ne. there are no other binding agreements, written or verbal, governing the
tenancy of the Tenant with respect to the Premises.

2. The Tenant has exe.uted and delivered to the Lender that certain Tenant Estoppel
Certificate dated on or about the date 'ieteof (the "Estoppel Certificate"). The provisions of the Estoppel
Certificate are hereby incorporated into tais Agreement as if fully set forth in this Agreement in their
entirety, and the Tenant acknowledges that the Lender will be relying on the statements made in the
Estoppel Certificate in determining whether to disburse the proceeds of the loan secured by the
Mortgage and whether to enter into this Agreemeni.

3. Subject to the terms and conditions of this’Agraement, the Tenant covenants with the
Lender that the Lease shall be subject and subordinate to the lien 224 all other provisions of the
Mortgage and to all modifications and extensions thereof, to the il extent of all principal, interest and
" all other amounts now or hereafter secured thereby and with the same force and effect as if the
Mortgage had been executed and delivered prior to the execution and de'ivery of the Lease.

4, The Tenant acknowledges that the Landlord has collaterally assign<a to the Lender any
and all leases affecting the Real Estate, including the Lease, and the rents and other-amounts, including,
without limitation, lease termination fees, if any, due and payable under such leases. in<Ceinection
therewith, the Tenant agrees that, upon receipt of a notice from the Lender of a default by ‘e Landlord
under such assignment and a demand by the Lender for direct payment to the Lender of the rents due
under the Lease, the Tenant will honor such demand and make all subsequent rent payments directly to
the Lender, provided that Lender first provides Tenant with an executed W9 and an executed payee
profile form substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B.

5. The Lender agrees that so long as the Lease is in full force and effect:

(a) The Tenant shall not be named or joined as a party in any suit, action or proceeding for
the foreclosure of the Mortgage or the enforcement of any rights under the Mortgage (unless the
Tenant is a necessary party under applicable law); and



1428042056 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) The possession by the Tenant of the Leased Premises and the Expansion Premises, and
the Tenant's rights thereto and Tenant’s rights under the Lease shall not be disturbed, affected or
impaired by, nor will the Lease or the term thereof be terminated or otherwise materially adversely
affected by (i) any suit, action or proceeding for the foreclosure of the Mortgage or the enforcement of
any rights under the Mortgage, or by any judicial sale or execution or other sale of the Leased Premises,
or any deed given in lieu of foreclosure, or (i) any default under the Mortgage.

6. Except as provided in this Agreement, prior to pursuing any remedy availabie to the
Tenant under the Lease, at law or in equity as a result of any failure of the Landlord to perform or
observe anv tavenant, condition, provision or obligation to be performed or observed by the Landlord
under the Leas< (any such failure being hereinafter referred to as a "Landlord's Default"), the Tenant
shall: {a) provile b= Lender with a notice of the Landlord's Default, specifying the nature thereof, and
the section of the Lezse under which such Landlord's Defauit arose, and (b} allow the Lender not less
than thirty {30) days foliov.ing receipt of notice of the Landlord's Default to cure the same; provided,
however, that, if such Land.rd's Default is not readily curable within such thirty (30) day period, the
Tenant shall give the Lender suck agditional time as the Lender may reasonably need to obtain
possession and control of the Real Efcate and to cure such Landlord's Default so long as the Lender is
diligently pursuing a cure. Except as previced in this Agreement, the Tenant shall not pursue any
remedy available to it as a result of any Laid!ord's Default unless the Lender fails to cure same within
the time period specified above. For purposes of thiz Section b, a Landlord's Default shall not be deemed
to have occurred until all grace and/or cure period's apnlicable thereto under the Lease have lapsed
without the Landlord having effectuated a cure therec?. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in
this Agreement: |

(a) Tenant shall not be required to give Lender natice of a0y Service Level Failure; and
(b) Lender shall not have any additional time to cure any scivice Level Failure.,

7. If the Lender or any future holder of the Mortgage shall become the owner of the Real
Estate by reason of foreclosure of the Mortgage or otherwise, or if the Real Estaie shainbe sold as a
result of any action or proceeding to foreclose the Mortgage or transfer of ownership Ly Geed given in
lieu of foreclosure, the Lease shall continue in full force and effect, without necessity for'executing any
new lease, as a direct lease between the Tenant and the new owner of the Real Estate as "laniord"
upon all the same terms, covenants and provisions contained in the Lease (subject to the exclusions set
forth in subsection (b) below), and in such event:

(a) The Tenant shall be bound to such new owner under all of the terms, covenants and
provisions of the Lease for the remainder of the term thereof {including the extension periods, if the
Tenant elects or has elected to exercise its options to extend the term}, and the Tenant hereby agrees to
attorn to such new owner and to recognize such new owner as "landlord" under the Lease without any
additional documentation to effect such attornment (provided, however, if applicable law shall require
additional documentation at the time the Lender exercises its remedies then the Tenant shall execute
such additional documents evidencing such attornment as may be required by applicable law, and



1428042056 Page: 4 of 13

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

provided that Tenant shall not be obligated to pay any rent or other amounts due under the Lease until
such new owner has provided Tenant with an executed W9 and an executed payee profile form
substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B);

(b) Such new owner shall be bound to the Tenant under all of the terms, covenants and
provisions of the Lease and shall recognize all of Tenant’s rights under the Lease for the remainder of
the term thereof (including the extension periods, if the Tenant elects or has elected to exercise its
options to extend the term); provided, however, that such new owner shall not be:

(i) liable for any act or omission of any prior landlord (including the Landlord) that
IS aotLhen continuing under the Lease; provided, however, that the Tenant's sole remedy
against surh owner with respect to any act or omission of any prior landlord {including Landlord)
that is thz continuing under the Lease shalt be to assert against such new owner any offsets or
abatements of ra1it or Service Level Credits or other defenses which the Tenant has against any
landlord under the _ease (including the Landlord} (subject to the limitation set forth in clause (i}
below);

(ii) subject to ary ofisets, abatements, or defenses which the Tenant has against
any prior landlord (including the Lzndlord) except for Service Level Credits, and unless the
Tenant shall have provided the Lender with (A) notice of the Landlord’s Default that gave rise to
such offset or defense, and (B) the opportunity to cure the same, all in accordance with the
terms of Section 6 above, but subject to the-excaptions set forth in Section 6;

{iii) bound by any base rent, percentage rznt, additional rent or any other amounts |
payable under the Lease which the Tenant might have raid in advance for more than the
current month to any prior landlord (including the Landlord), oiher than advance payments of
additional rent due to payments of Taxes pursuant to Section 4.2 -of the Lease, any estimated
payments by Tenant of operating expenses pursuant to Section 4.4°07 the Lease, and the
estimated payments by Tenant for power pursuant to Section 11 of the loase;

(iv) liable to refund or otherwise account to the Tenant for any security or other
deposits not actually paid over to such new owner by the Landlord;

(v) bound by any amendment or modification of the Lease made withou{ tra
Lender's consent, which consent Lender shall not unreasonably withhold or delay;

{vi) bound by, or liable for any breach of, any representation or warranty or
indemnity agreement contained in the Lease or otherwise made by any prior landlord (including
the Landlord); or

(vi)  personally liable or obligated to perform any such term, covenant or provision,
such new owner's liability being limited in all cases to its interest in the Real Estate and all rents |
and proceeds arising therefrom.



1428042056 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. The Tenant hereby agrees that it will not agree with the Landlord to terminate the Lease
or any portion thereof (except pursuant to termination rights expressly granted to Tenant under the
Lease).

9. The Tenant and the Landlord hereby acknowledge and agree as follows with respect to
the Lease:

(a) Section 12.5 of the Lease is not intended to, and shall not, override the provisions of
Section 12.2(f) of the Lease; and

{b} Section 18.4.2 of the Lease is not intended to, and shall not, exculpate Guarantor from
its obligationz urider the Guaranty.

10, Any riatices, communications and waivers under this Agreement shall be in writing and
shall be {a) delivered in‘pe:son, {b) mailed, postage prepaid, either by registered or certified mail, return
receipt requested, or (c) b, overnight express carrier, addressed in each case as follows:

To the Lender: Bank of America, N.A.
100 North Tryon Street
NC1-007-11-15
Charlotte, NC 28255
Attention: Commercial Real Estate Banking Group

With a copy to: Bank or Aimerica, N.A.
Nexsen Prue?, |L.C
227 West Trage Strzet, Suite 1550
Charlotte, NC 28202
Attn: Keith A. Mrochek

If to Landlord: DC-505 North Railroad Avenue, ).LC '
¢/o Carter Validus Properties, LLC
4211 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 500
Tampa, FL 33607
Attn: John E. Carter

With a copy to: GrayRobinson, P.A.
201 North Franklin Street, Suite 2200
Tampa, Florida 33602
Attn: Stephen L. Kussner

To the Tenant: Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
1354 Boot Road
West Chester, PA 19380



1428042056 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Attn: Executive Director, National Data Center Services

With a copy to: Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Attention: General Counsel

or to any other address as to any of the parties hereto, as such party shall designate in a written notice
to the other party hereto. All notices sent pursuant to the terms of this section shall be deemed
received (i}  rersonally delivered, then on the date of delivery, {ii) if sent by overnight, express carrier,
then on the rext-{ederal banking day immediately following the day sent, or (iii) if sent by registered or
certified mail, thev 0 the earlier of the third federal banking day following the day sent or when
actually received.

11. The Lanclcid and Tenant each acknowledges and agrees that the Lender will be relying
on the respective representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of the Landlord and/or
Tenant contained herein. The Lendei acnowledges and agrees that the Tenant will be relying on the
agreements of the Lender contained he ein.

12, Effective only upon the execut on of this Agreement by Landlord, Tenant, and Lender,
and the delivery to Landlord, Tenant, and Lender >f a fully executed counterpart of this Agreement, this
Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the Jenefit of the parties hereto, their respective
successors and assigns and any nominees of the Lender, =il 5f whom are entitled to rely upon the
provisions hereof. This Agreement shall be governed by the law's of the State of lllinois.

13. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts with signature to each such
counterpart being deemed signature to all such counterparts, each of v/nith shall be deemed and
original and all of which such counterparts together shall constitute one and-cthe same Agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]




1428042056 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Subordination, Non-Disturbance,
Recognition, and Attornment Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, a national banking association,
as Administrative Agent for a group of lenders

Vice President

Title:

State of :i:,“ﬂl Cﬁm }

)ss

County of R I'dn ‘.OWC} )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on H'-l‘ , 22\ , 2014, by

(zggic. [ [Q‘ ligms TR, as Uice \f’Tf/S of BANKOF
AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, ATt

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and officiaisea’. \3-:-‘"‘.3'_i éc.,;"f.t;
. (" L“:‘ . feth
b'i::‘ S VI |
S R
Notary Pub N ¢ -,
- {seal} -




1428042056 Page: 8 of 13—

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TENANT:

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

/W%/‘

Name:  Gerald C. O'Brien
. iaent - Real Estate

Title:

State o:%NNN\\\\ AR )
County of(i)h \-\ hde\p\m A

P m
This instrumeng was acknowledged before w2 on A\J\U\ —2 Q , 2014, by
. ORee as_ MNNCE \RE YA LN  of COMCAST
CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT, LLC,-a Selaware limited liability company.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set/mww.d and official seal.

\ }V\m

}ss

Notary Public
{seal}
e COMMONWEALTH " 7 SNNSVLVANIA
NOTARIAL § ZAL
'Ch o Patabe P
Commission




1428042056 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LANDLORD:

DC-505 NORTH RAILROAD AVENUE, LLC, a Delaware
limited kability company

By: Carter/Validus Operating Partnership, LP, a
Delaware limited partnership, its Sole Member

By: Carter Validus Mission Critical REIT, Inc., a
Maryland corporation, Its General
Partner

Name: ébh A g Ca/k—«
Title: G@

State of E h)@ 4‘ ia )
155
County or:ﬂlllgbamaq/ )
s

Thi
is_ingtrument \E cknowledged before me on _‘1,;%'| 2014, by
as ( j A of Carter Validus

Mission Cntlcal REIT, Inc a Maryland corporation, Generz! Fartner of Carter/Validus Operating
Partnership, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, Sole Member of Uc-505 NORTH RAILROAD
AVENUE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto y hand and u] sepi

of Flonda v
o517, Notary Public State Notary Public

l"h Demetra ENioll

My Commission EEC82077
Expiras 02/1 112015

{seal}

DI!\-




1428042056 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A
(Legal Description)

LOT 1IN NORTHLAKE BUSINESS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (N

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 22,31-200-023-0000

SOSA) . Ritaead G
Wn bt Y Dy




S 1428042056 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit B

(Comcast. [z

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SHARED SERVICES
Comecast Cable Partner Profile Form

*Completion of this form is REQUIRED for additions or changes to a supplier master pEﬂ’lt.’
Note: if you are & mulli-dweding unit property owner, mulli-dweiling unit developer, condominium or homeowners association ondy fif in
Seclions: A, B, 0. and H.

Section A: Company Information

Xign Enrc fim’ ot Code: Fed Tax ID;
Legal Comr.ny 7.ame: DB M
DBA/Business {am
Current Addrers: _
City' State: __ Zip Code:
Phona Number: = Waebsite:
Point of Contact: o= Tithe:
Email: Phone:

InterestinEDI: Yes [ 1 No

-
Section B: Parther Zari, nformation {for EFT / direct deposit payment)

Note: it is the responsibifity of the Pa.tne. i notify Comcest immediamly If banking information changes

Name on Account Bank Name:
ABA Nurnber. - Account Number:
Remittance Advice Emai
Section C: Ownership - Section D: Tax Payer Classification
Business 51% OwnediControlled by the Following: [Sde7iorimiamship [ ] Limied Patrecship { |
Mirtority Qwmed | | Woman Gwned [ 1 |Geneaipitorahin [ ] Corporation [}
{ 1 Afican Amarican HUBZone Sl Business (3 " Ssrtion E: Business Classification
[ ) Asisn/ingien Amedcan  Veleran Owned [ ) SmsiBusinee.” — T 1 Lorge Busivess | |
{ ] Asisn Pacific American  Service Dissbled Vel. Owned [ ] {Privately Owned [ Non Profi Org. [1
| 1 Hispanic American Senall Disadvantaged Cwned [ cly Owned )l N [
[} Native Americen NA [ ) {Subsidiery of Above Nemed M urmt t} Independent [ |
[ VYOthor____ Dhasion of Above Named Panct b}
Alfiiate of Above Named Parenl ']
Section F: Type of Business 2
[ ] Contracior | }Factary Rep. [ ]Retail Daater [ ]VelueAdded Relsiler ' ] Wholesale:
[ ] Distributor [ ]Menutsciurer [ ] Service Prowder | 1CHher: N\
| I NA

Section G; Certificalion As a Ethnic or Woman Owned Enterprise

1It aopiicabis, Indcate the agency from which your company has been certiBed as & sthnlc of woman owned snterprise, of as « £7,80 butiness
enterprise, and attach a copy of your ¢ertification. COPY OF CERTIFICATION REQUIRED,

Date Specify Locaktyl/ gan y
[ ] Smail Business Adminisiration: {indicate the locality):
[ ] NMSDC Aftlisted Council [List the council namae and phera): For listing of councils) in
[ ] Wemen's Business Enterprise Naticnal Council: www.whenc.arg J——
[ ] Other (Spacify): —
The Certification altached appiles to:
[ ] The Current Address listed sbowe only. [ ] Other Locations {Listy
[ ] Al locations of the Parent Campany listad above. [ 1A
oh M: Ve I of information
Namae of Authorized Rep {Print) Email Address

Date Title of Aulhorized Rep




1428042056 Page: 12 of 13 .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

n W9

Request for Taxpayer Give form to the
{Rov. October 2007) Identification Number and Certification roquester. Do not
Depwirmant of he Treasury sond to the IRS.
ntama Ao Sevioy
) Name {as shown on your income tax retur)

™~

% Bussiness mame, if difierent Irom above

5
§§ Chack appropriate bo: [ indviduabbolo propistor ] Coporaion (] Partnership Exonpt

B | [T timited iatiity oompany, Enter the tax dassification Ddisregurdad arity, C=corporation, P=partnarshio) B ... O payes
H g 7 Oer tuse inatroctions; »»
; %1 Afdress fuanber, skeet, ated apl. or sulla 1) Ruquesier's name and address {ogtional

§ [~ Cir', sta, and ZP cods

% List i, £ oboris) here {opliona)
ﬁll Taxpayer «sntification Number (TIN]
Enter your TIN in the appropriate bax, The TIN provicded must match the name given on Line 1 to avoid

backup withhotding. For individue, tin i~ your social sscurity number (SSN). However, for & residem i H
slien, scle proprietor, or disregarasy o iy, see the Part | instructions on page 3. For other entities, it is
your smployer identification number (€IN). 14,01 do not have a number, see How to get & TIN on page 3. or

Note, ¥ the sccount is in more then one : eme, nea the chart on pege 4 for guidelines on whoee

numiser 10 enter.

SN Certfication

[y

Under penalties of peijury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpay ar ide~ =" ation number {or | am waiting for n number 16 be issued to mae). and

2. 1 am not subject to backup withholding because: {a) | am axemyt from backup withholding, or () | have not bewn notified by the internal
Raverwie Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withhoi'=7 ~o-a result of o failure to repert it interest or dividends, or () the 1AS has

notified me that | sm no longer subject to backup withhelding, and

3. lam a U.8. citizen or other U.5. person (defined below).

Certitication instructions. You must crose out item 2 above il you have kien tified by the IRS that you are curvantly subject to backup
withhalding bacause you huve failed to report ali interest and dividands on yrar as relurn. For real setate tronsactions, item 2 doss not apply.
For mortgage interest paid, woquisition or abandonment of secured property, (anc sllation of debt, contributions 1o an individual retirement
errangerent (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, vo_ ere not required 1o sign the Certification, but you must

provide your correct TIN. Bes the instructions on page 4.

Sign | sigrwture of
Here U5, perecn b

Daa b

General Instructions

Section references are 10 the Inlernal Revenue Code unless
olherwise noted.

Purpose of Form

A person who i required 1o file an information raturn with the
IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN}
10 report, for example, income paid to you, real estate
transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or
abandonment of secured property, cancefiation of debt, or
contributions you made 1o on IRA.

Use Form W-9 only ff you are a U.8. person (including a
resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person
requaesting it {the requesier) and, when applicable. to;

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving i8 commest {&r you are
waiting for a number 1o be esuad),

2. Cartify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim sxemption from backup withhokiing if you are a U.S,
exempt payes. if applicable, you are alec certdying ihat as a
U.S, person, your ailocable shwe of any partnership income from
a U.S, trade o business is not subject to the withholding tax on
foreign pariners’ ahore of effectively connected income,
Note, If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to
request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if 4 is
substantiaily similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.8 person. For faderal tax purposes, you are

considerad a U.S, pertur aycu are:

* An individual who is a U.S. cilizen or U.S. resident olien,

® A portnership, corporation; ompany, or agssociation created or

g'tgmézod in the United States or under the laws of the United
ates,

& An estate (other than a forsign estate). o

# A domestic trust (as defined in Reguleiiors section

301.7701-1.

Speoial rules for partnerships. Partnerships tha conduct a
trade or business in the United Stotes ore generlly required to
pay & withholding tex on any foreign partners’ share of income
from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9
has nct baan received, 2 partnership is requived 10 presume that
a partner i9 a foreign person, and pay the withhokding tax.
Therefore, if you are o U.S. person that is a pariner in a
poarinarship conducting a trade or business in the United States,
provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S.
satus and avoid withhokding on your share of parinership
income.

The petson who gives Form W-9 to the partnership for
puwposss of establishing iis U.S. status and avoiding withholding
on ita allocable share of net income from the partnership
conducting o irade or business in the United States is in the
following coses:

¢ The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

Cat. No. 10231%

Form W0 Rev. 102007




. 1428042056 Page: 13 0f 13 . _

UNOFFICIAL COPY

— - LEGAL Must Check One
Data Entry Notes: New C
Classification: Legal o CO S ® Existing* [

*‘Compiale Applicable Fiald:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SHARED SERVICES
Comcast Cable Legal Payee Profile Form
Completed W-8 must be submitted for new Payee accounts.
Chuck zne:
inc ivic cal 58 No. —
Business Fed Tax ID. _ -
Section A: Payee Information
[Legal Company Name or
Individuals Name: ~
Current Address: £
City: N State: Zip Code:

Phone Number. =
Contact Name : Email:

Section B: Bank Information (for EFT ! direr deposit payment)

Note: itis the responsibility of the Payee to notlfy Comcast immedizcely f banking information changes

Name on Account Bank Nama __
ABA Number: Account Number: A
Remittance Advice Email:
Information provided by Sigh & Date: e
{Please Print)
Email ; Phone:

Please submit completed form to: v [_maintepan m




